
2023-2024 Slippery Rock University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-14   Conf: 13-9   Home: 13-1   Away: 3-13   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Austin, Maceo 27-27 926 34.3 169-374 .452 30-103 .291 88-135 .652 60 122 182 6.7 57 2 65 63 30 46 456 16.9
03 Herster, Ike 30-20 876 29.2 141-323 .437 57-168 .339 90-110 .818 31 60 91 3.0 54 1 30 48 4 18 429 14.3
01 Goings, Jomo 29-26 874 30.1 139-295 .471 38-98 .388 63-75 .840 44 121 165 5.7 88 2 66 84 21 40 379 13.1
02 Lindsey, Lashon 29-28 962 33.2 112-262 .427 20-79 .253 34-47 .723 64 204 268 9.2 63 3 74 56 32 26 278 9.6
04 Samoura, Sheick 25-5 450 18.0 62-162 .383 17-66 .258 62-81 .765 22 38 60 2.4 54 1 22 40 31 17 203 8.1
11 Howes, Luke 30-30 900 30.0 84-188 .447 16-67 .239 44-51 .863 11 75 86 2.9 90 7 84 65 4 36 228 7.6
22 Fletcher, Ja’Mier 12-8 209 17.4 29-52 .558 0-0 .000 16-24 .667 25 43 68 5.7 31 1 3 16 12 1 74 6.2
20 Clifford, Bobby 29-2 602 20.8 51-133 .383 20-58 .345 17-27 .630 38 69 107 3.7 31 1 24 16 14 11 139 4.8
34 Staunch, Mack 20-0 91 4.6 13-23 .565 0-1 .000 4-10 .400 6 16 22 1.1 11 0 1 3 0 0 30 1.5
12 Cazacu, Nik 25-4 125 5.0 12-27 .444 2-4 .500 3-7 .429 13 12 25 1.0 28 0 3 6 4 3 29 1.2
32 McQuiston, Colin 11-0 21 1.9 3-7 .429 1-4 .250 1-2 .500 0 1 1 0.1 1 0 3 2 0 1 8 0.7
30 Bowens, Enire 11-0 20 1.8 1-4 .250 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.2 2 0 0 1 1 1 3 0.3
14 Ottrix, Bryon 8-0 13 1.6 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.3 3 0 2 3 0 0 2 0.3
14 Ottrix, Bryon 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
24 Robinson, Malik 2-0 4 2.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0.0
Total 30 6075 202.5 817-1853 .441 202-651 .310 422-569 .742 356 821 1177 39.2 513 18 378 412 154 200 2258 75.27
Opponents 30 6074 202.5 810-1923 .421 216-638 .339 389-544 .715 367 747 1114 37.1 501 6 410 362 79 223 2225 74.17

Team Statistics SRU OPP
SCORING 2258 2225
    Points Per Game 75.3 74.2
    Scoring Margin 1.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 817-1853 810-1923
    Field Goal Pct .441 .421
3 POINT FG-ATT 202-651 216-638
    3PT FG Pct .310 .339
    3PT Made Per Game 6.7 7.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 422-569 389-544
    FT Pct .742 .715
    FT Made Per Game 14.1 13.0
REBOUNDS 1177 1114
    Rebounds Per Game 39.2 37.1
    Rebounds Margin 2.1 –
ASSISTS 378 410
    Assists Per Game 12.6 13.7
TURNOVERS 412 362
    Turnovers Per Game 13.7 12.1
    Turnovers Margin -1.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.1
STEALS 200 223
    Steals Per Game 6.7 7.4
BLOCKS 154 79
    Blocks Per Game 5.1 2.6
ATTENDANCE 9,520 8,205
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-680 16-513
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Slippery Rock 1054 1163 41 2258
Opponents 973 1215 37 2225

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/15/23 WEST VA. WESLEYAN W 100-71 728
11/21/23 at Daemen L 62-86 0
11/26/23 at Hawaii Pacific L 74-76 300
11/27/23 at Chaminade L 67-75 147

* 12/01/23 at West Chester L 82-84 319
* 12/02/23 at Millersville L 66-69 300

12/14/23 at Davis & Elkins L 85-94 150
* 12/18/23 SHEPHERD W (OT) 63-57 321
* 12/19/23 SHIPPENSBURG W 93-77 542
* 12/30/23 at Lock Haven L 66-73 303
* 01/03/24 KUTZTOWN W 97-77 235
* 01/06/24 at Seton Hill L 63-70 125

01/08/24 DAVIS & ELKINS W 78-76 163
* 01/13/24 CALIFORNIA (PA) W 89-72 443
* 01/17/24 GANNON L (OT) 90-95 831
* 01/20/24 at Pitt.-Johnstown W 80-77 350
* 01/24/24 CLARION W 64-54 702
* 01/27/24 at Indiana (PA) L 64-77 2,691
* 01/29/24 at Edinboro W 81-74 467
* 01/31/24 MERCYHURST W 49-46 745
* 02/03/24 SETON HILL W 77-55 702
* 02/10/24 at California (PA) L 69-80 621
* 02/14/24 at Gannon L 91-94 714
* 02/17/24 PITT.-JOHNSTOWN W 61-58 654
* 02/21/24 at Clarion W (OT) 97-94 264
* 02/24/24 INDIANA (PA) W 81-62 1,589
* 02/28/24 EDINBORO W 90-73 762
* 03/02/24 at Mercyhurst L 51-69 1,103

03/04/24 SETON HILL W 71-69 1,103
03/06/24 at California (PA) L 57-91 351

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Slippery Rock University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 13-9   Home: 10-1   Away: 3-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Austin, Maceo 19-19 659 34.7 117-261 .448 19-70 .271 61-96 .635 36 97 133 7.0 36 1 45 47 22 35 314 16.5
03 Herster, Ike 22-14 638 29.0 112-241 .465 42-120 .350 71-88 .807 21 45 66 3.0 43 1 25 39 3 14 337 15.3
01 Goings, Jomo 22-21 703 32.0 111-230 .483 29-76 .382 56-65 .862 37 99 136 6.2 65 1 61 68 17 33 307 14.0
02 Lindsey, Lashon 21-21 712 33.9 81-185 .438 16-58 .276 24-34 .706 41 154 195 9.3 52 3 57 43 24 16 202 9.6
11 Howes, Luke 22-22 682 31.0 62-135 .459 11-47 .234 33-39 .846 9 55 64 2.9 65 5 66 54 3 26 168 7.6
22 Fletcher, Ja’Mier 7-6 132 18.9 18-28 .643 0-0 .000 13-20 .650 13 30 43 6.1 21 1 0 11 9 1 49 7.0
04 Samoura, Sheick 17-3 288 16.9 36-96 .375 7-35 .200 40-52 .769 14 27 41 2.4 36 1 14 26 24 12 119 7.0
20 Clifford, Bobby 22-2 473 21.5 44-100 .440 18-46 .391 13-18 .722 25 56 81 3.7 26 1 18 10 11 6 119 5.4
34 Staunch, Mack 15-0 64 4.3 10-18 .556 0-1 .000 2-5 .400 5 10 15 1.0 6 0 1 2 0 0 22 1.5
12 Cazacu, Nik 19-2 85 4.5 8-17 .471 1-2 .500 3-7 .429 11 11 22 1.2 20 0 2 3 1 3 20 1.1
30 Bowens, Enire 8-0 14 1.8 1-3 .333 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.1 1 0 0 0 1 1 3 0.4
32 McQuiston, Colin 8-0 13 1.6 1-4 .250 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.1 1 0 2 1 0 0 2 0.3
14 Ottrix, Bryon 6-0 10 1.7 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 3 0 1 2 0 0 2 0.3
24 Robinson, Malik 1-0 2 2.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0.0
Total 22 4475 203.4 602-1321 .456 144-459 .314 316-424 .745 245 627 872 39.6 375 14 293 312 116 147 1664 75.64
Opponents 22 4475 203.4 577-1417 .407 148-463 .320 285-408 .699 280 531 811 36.9 366 5 285 260 56 174 1587 72.14

Team Statistics SRU OPP
SCORING 1664 1587
    Points Per Game 75.6 72.1
    Scoring Margin 3.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 602-1321 577-1417
    Field Goal Pct .456 .407
3 POINT FG-ATT 144-459 148-463
    3PT FG Pct .314 .320
    3PT Made Per Game 6.5 6.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 316-424 285-408
    FT Pct .745 .699
    FT Made Per Game 14.4 13.0
REBOUNDS 872 811
    Rebounds Per Game 39.6 36.9
    Rebounds Margin 2.7 –
ASSISTS 293 285
    Assists Per Game 13.3 13.0
TURNOVERS 312 260
    Turnovers Per Game 14.2 11.8
    Turnovers Margin -2.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.1
STEALS 147 174
    Steals Per Game 6.7 7.9
BLOCKS 116 56
    Blocks Per Game 5.3 2.5
ATTENDANCE 7,526 7,257
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-684 11-660
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Slippery Rock 774 849 41 1664
Opponents 679 871 37 1587

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/01/23 at  West Chester L 82-84 319
12/02/23 at  Millersville L 66-69 300
12/18/23 SHEPHERD W (OT) 63-57 321
12/19/23 SHIPPENSBURG W 93-77 542
12/30/23 at  Lock Haven L 66-73 303
01/03/24 KUTZTOWN W 97-77 235
01/06/24 at  Seton Hill L 63-70 125
01/13/24 CALIFORNIA (PA) W 89-72 443
01/17/24 GANNON L (OT) 90-95 831
01/20/24 at  Pitt.-Johnstown W 80-77 350
01/24/24 CLARION W 64-54 702
01/27/24 at  Indiana (PA) L 64-77 2691
01/29/24 at  Edinboro W 81-74 467
01/31/24 MERCYHURST W 49-46 745
02/03/24 SETON HILL W 77-55 702
02/10/24 at  California (PA) L 69-80 621
02/14/24 at  Gannon L 91-94 714
02/17/24 PITT.-JOHNSTOWN W 61-58 654
02/21/24 at  Clarion W (OT) 97-94 264
02/24/24 INDIANA (PA) W 81-62 1589
02/28/24 EDINBORO W 90-73 762
03/02/24 at  Mercyhurst L 51-69 1103


